

SENATOR WARNER: Mr. President, I move adoption of the amendment there. This, the one that is found on page 1696 there are a large number of amendments. There is a slight change in the total amount of appropriations when we get all through as far as the general fund is concerned. But the total difference is about 20 some thousand as I recall. The first amendment is a correction on the personal service limitations for the poultry and egg development program. Merely reflecting the fact of the one individual that is employed in that makes no dollar difference. The next amendment goes to the Fire Marshal's personal service limitation and reflects that half that position was not included and it does include them, again no additional dollars. The third one deals with the state energy office. There is \$150,000 in the bill as required because of some of the new federal programs and the language that is inserted would allow a portion of that to be used for personnel in administering that program as well as a portion of the money going for aid programs as they may be developed. It is a relatively new program and it is not firm at all as to the exact manner in which it will be carried out. The next one is a slight adjustment in the personal services for the art council reflecting or correcting the computation error. The next one deals with the Department of Personnel it is a \$15,962 increase but it is again the computation here in which one position was left out of the agency amount that was in the bill. The next one is another addition which adds \$66,896 to the...one of the programs within the library commission. Again this was a computation error that is being corrected. We were utilizing some cash funds that were passed through funds that could not appropriately be used in the manner in which they were provided for in the bill. The next one is a reduction in general fund of \$88,000 to the Department of Administrative Services and this reflects the passage of LB 576A which is over on E & R Engrossing but when that bill is enacted it allows the use of cash funds or investments actually of cash funds in lieu of this general fund so that is a reduction. The next amendment is an increase, a minor increases to the State Historical Society in cash fund operations to reflect some anticipated cash fund receipts. The next one is a straight out addition of \$10,000 of General Funds to the victims compensation fund. Originally when the department, and this was new legislation enacted last session, and when the department made their original request there was no request, there was not any funds requested to be put in the victims compensation fund. That act did provide, does provide for the emergency situation which victims of certain criminal acts can receive emergency assistance. The department asks for \$10,000 for this. We also have a letter from the Governor